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2018 West Region Boys Basketball Tournament - Game Box Score

Date: 03/03/2018 Time: 4:15pm

Name

Sheldon Meyer
Aidan Levorsen
Nathan Personne
Braden Selinger
Kobe Krenz
Alex Praus

* Krew Mathern
Tristen Pelton

* Dawson Bethold
Cody Maier

* Conner Hoenke
Jaiden Wright

* Tallon Klatt

* Martin Lopez
Evan Showalter
Team

Totals
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Total FG
3PTFG
Free Throws

Name

* Hudson Bradley
* Cole Gendreau
Andrew Nagel

* Luke Kambeitz
Drew Dosch
Isaac Armstrong
Michael Salwei
Alex Wilson
Jaxson Wiseman
Kolden Lokken

* John Nordberg
Holten Bradley
John Armstrong
* Ben Schmidt
Lucas Haakenson
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Connor Puetz
Team
Totals

Total FG
3PTFG
Free Throws

Free Throw Pts
Pts off Turnovers
Total Rebounds
Off Rebound %
3Pt Efficiency

Technical Fouls

Officials

St Marys Saints vs. Dickinson Midgets

Visitors: Dickinson Midgets

FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF AST TO
1/4 1/2 1/2 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
1/2 0/0 0/0 2 0 2 2 0 0 1
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 1 1 4 0 2
5/15 0/3 0/0 10 2 8 10 2 1 3
0/1 0/1 0/0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7/10 0/0 0/1 14 4 0 4 3 0 3
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4/13 2/7 0/2 10 1 1 2 2 0 4
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4/9 0/1 0/0 8 0 2 2 1 0 3
1/1 1/1 0/0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
0/1 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
2/4 0/0 0/0 4 4 5 9 2 4 3
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 3 7 1
25/60 4/15 1/5 55 15 25 40 17 5 25
1st Half 9/25  36.0% 2nd Half 16/35 45.7% Game 25/60
1st Half 0/6 0.00% 2nd Half 4/9 44.4% Game 4/15
1st Half 0/1 0.00% 2nd Half 1/4 25.0% Game 1/5
Home: St Marys Saints
FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF AST TO
3/5 1/1 0/2 7 0 1 1 1 0 1
2/5 1/2 0/0 5 0 2 2 4 3 5
0/1 0/0 0/0 0 1 1 2 1 0 0
4/9 0/2 8/9 16 1 4 5 1 2 8
1/4 1/1 2/2 5 1 3 4 2 0 0
0/0 0/0 1/2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
0/1 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3/6 1/4 0/0 7 1 0 1 1 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
7/11 1/3 3/4 18 0 3 3 2 3 2
0/2 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
3/4 2/3 1/2 9 0 3 3 1 0 1
0/1 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
1 1 2
23/49 7/16 15/21 68 5 21 26 14 8 20
1st Half 15/30 50.0% 2nd Half 8/19 42.1% Game 23/49
1st Half 6/13 46.2% 2nd Half 1/3 33.3% Game 7/16
1st Half 8/10 80.0% 2nd Half 7/11 63.6% Game 15/21
DHS SMCHS DHS SMCHS DHS
1 15 3Pt Points 12 21 Pts/Possession 0.75
26 31 2nd Chance Points 4 5 Pts off Bench 19
40 26 Team Rebounds 7 2 Dead Ball Reb 3
41.7 16.7 Def Rebound % 83.3 58.3 Total Rebound % 60.6
-4.4 +11.4  Def. Stops 45 46 Pts/Shot 0.89
DHS None
SMCHS J Nordberg
Unknown
1st Half|2nd Half | OT 1|OT 2|OT 3|OT 4|Total
Dickinson Midgets| 18 37 0 0 0 0 55
St Marys Saints 44 24 0 0 0 0 68

Largest Lead SMCHS 55 DHS 26 (29 pts) Lead Changes 0

Comments: None

Number of Ties 0

Site: Main Arena Attendance: Unknown
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MIN
4:08
4:05
8:17
25:51
1:45
1:02
28:05
DNP
32:38
DNP
24:57
9:51
14:55
24:26
DNP

180

MIN
22:59
27:57
8:04
29:40
14:08
2:37
2:37
DNP
15:35
1:35
27:01
2:37
2:38
18:53
1:02
2:37

180



